502345654 05/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Tsumura	03/08/2013
Yuru Wang	03/08/2013
Johnpaul Burbank	03/08/2013
Jennifer Sam	05/08/2013
George Sun	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Objects Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	25/28 North Wall Quay	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: PATDOCTC@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35862-0010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice R. Rockett
Signature:	/Candice R. Rockett/
	PATENT

REEL: 030405 FRAME: 0984

\$40.00

Date:	05/13/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=35862-0010001 ASSIGNMENT-final#page1.tif source=35862-0010001 ASSIGNMENT-final#page2.tif source=35862-0010001 ASSIGNMENT-final#page3.tif source=35862-0010001 ASSIGNMENT-final#page4.tif source=35862-0010001 ASSIGNMENT-final#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030405 FRAME: 0985

Attorney's Docket No.: 35862-0010001 / 120364US01 ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael TSUMURA, Yuru WANG, JohnPaul BURBANK, Jennifer SAM and George SUN, hereby assign to **Business Objects Software Ltd**. having a place of business at 25/28 North Wall Quay, Dublin 1 Ireland, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of a patent document entitled

OBTAINING DATA FROM UNSTRUCTURED DATA FOR A STRUCTURED DATA COLLECTION.

U.S. patent application filed on <u>March 15, 2013</u>

[X] under Application No. 13/842,228

which is found in

Attorney's Docket No.: 35862-0010001 / 120364US01 ASSIGNMENT

Mar. 8, 2013

Inventor's Signature

YURU WANG

Witnessed by:

Signature (

Print Name

Inventor's Signature

JOHNPAUL BURBANK

Witnessed by:

Signature

Print Name

ate /

Attorney's Docket No.: 35862-0010001 / 120364US01 ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature

JENNIFER SAM

Witnessed by:

Signature

Print Name

1/04 f, 2013

Inventor's Signature GEORGE SUN

Witnessed by:

Ting Wu Signature

Ting Wu
Print Name

March 8, 2013